BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021–123

AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENT

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the homeowner has a reverse mortgage that had already paid his Second Quarter Taxes due May1, 2021 on property location 7 Main Street Bradley Beach New Jersey Block 82, Lot 17; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey sent his Homestead Rebate to the Borough of Bradley Beach in error which resulted in an overpayment of property tax; and

WHEREAS, the homeowner has furnished proof of overpayment and requested a refund of such; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has requested a refund to the homeowner in the amount of \$474.14; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a refund check be issued as specified below:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to the CFO, Tax Collector and Borough Auditor.

Patrick Young 7 Main Street Bradley Beach NJ 07720 Block 82, Lot 17 Refund Amount: \$ 474.14

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the April 27, 2021 Council Meeting. inca Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk